Chris Racey Chief of Staff

Ben BattenDeputy Director



Brad Carner Deputy Director

Spencer Griffith
Deputy Director

Austin Booth

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission

AGFC is pleased to announce the Forrest L. Wood Crowley's Ridge Nature Center Trail Improvements Project.

Sealed bids shall be accepted by the Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission until 2:00 P.M. (Local Time) Thursday, August 15th, 2024, at Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Field Office, 600B E Lawson Road, Craighead County, Arkansas 72404 and read aloud for the furnishing of all work required for the AGFC Forrest L. Wood Crowley's Ridge Nature Center Trails Project. All in strict accordance with plans, specifications and contract drawings.

The Arkansas State Game and Fish Commission hereby notifies all bidders that this contract is subject to applicable labor laws, non-discrimination provisions, wage rate laws and other federal laws including the Fair Labor Standards Acts of 1938. The Work Hours Act of 1962 and Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 also apply.

Build America, Buy America provisions apply to this project.

There will be a mandatory onsite pre-bid meeting at <u>10:30 a.m.</u>, <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>August 6</u>, <u>2024</u>. Meeting site location is: Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Field Office, 600B E Lawson Road, Craighead County, Arkansas 72404.

All prospective bidders are required to attend the meeting.

For a copy of the specs or additional information and clarification contact: Jerry Gomez at 501-263-5815 or Jerry.Gomez@agfc.ar.gov.

ARK	ANSAS	STAT	E GA	ME	AND	FISH	COM	MISS	ION
		A	ustin l	Booth	ı, Dire	ector			

2 Natural Resources Drive, Little Rock, AR 72205 833-345-0325 | 501-207-0326 | agfc.com